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10th Winter Australian Corporate Games
SThredbo July 30-31 2005

Winners
Medallist Award PricewaterhouseCoopers

Championship Division Awards
Division 1 1-5 Participants Thredbo Altitude Physiotherapy
Division 2 6-10 Participants Fairidge
Division 3 11-20 Participants PKF Chartered Accountants
Division 4 20+ Participants PricewaterhouseCoopers

Division 4 (20+) Participants Kosciusko Thredbo
Congratulations to all Participants

Championship Divisions by Numbers of Participants
Organisation Participant Numbers

Division 1 Apex Services 2
Diamond Valley Drafting 5
Fujitsu Australia 1
IBM 4
Medleng 1
Optus 1
Thredbo Altitude Physiotherapy 5
Toyota Australia 4
Westpac 2

Division 2 Fairidge 10

Division 3 PKF Chartered Accountants 17

Division 4 EDS 22
PricewaterhouseCoopers 71

Total Number of Organisations 13
Total Number of Participants 145



Medallist Awards

Organisation Total 1st 2nd 3rd
PricewaterhouseCoopers 15 2 5 8
Fairidge 9 4 2 3
EDS 8 5 2 1
Diamond Valley Drafting 4 0 4 0
Thredbo Altitude Physiotherapy 3 2 1 0
PKF Chartered Accountants 3 2 0 1
Toyota Australia 1 0 1 0
Apex Services 1 0 0 1

Games Results
Corporate Awards

Championship Division Awards

Division 1 (1 - 5 Participants)
Organisations Points

Thredbo Altitude Physiotherapy 33
Diamond Valley Drafting 32
IBM 20
Toyota Australia 12
Apex Services 11

Division 2 (6 - 10 Participants)
Organisations Points

Fairidge 87

Division 3 (11 - 20 Participants)
Organisations Points

PKF Chartered Accountants 22

Division 4 (20+ Participants)
Organisations Points

EDS 66
PricewaterhouseCoopers 216



Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Women Open
1 EDS Caroline Corazza 8
2 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Anna Jedy 7

Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Men Open
1 FAIRIDGE Andrew McDonald 8
2 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Michael Dickson 7
3 FAIRIDGE Glen Inches 6
4 APEX SERVICES Marcus Hofmann 5
5 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Ben Williams 4
6 EDS Adam Gambell 3
7 EDS James Souter 2
8 EDS Ben Cairns 1

Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Women -30
1 THREDBO ALTITUDE PHYSIO Rachael Haley 8
2 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Renee Schick 7
3 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Sarah McKinlay 6
4 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Christina Rowe 5
5 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Stephanie Hyner 4
6 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Alena Mackie 3

Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Men -30
1 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Andrew Nye 8
2 TOYOTA AUSTRALIA Allan Lorraine 7
3 APEX SERVICES Greg Leadbeatter 6
4 IBM Mark Low 5
5 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Rory Melick 4

Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Women 30+
1 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Michelle Smyth 8
2 THREDBO ALTITUDE PHYSIO Kat Hogg 7
3 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Carlie Maranon 6
4 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Katie Bryan-Jones 5
5 THREDBO ALTITUDE PHYSIO Liz Schumacher 4
6 TOYOTA AUSTRALIA Lara Worthington 3
7 TOYOTA AUSTRALIA Tracey Townsend 2

Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Men 30+
1 THREDBO ALTITUDE PHYSIO Peter Hogg 8
2 FAIRIDGE Barry Dennis 7
3 FAIRIDGE Stephen Lyster 6
4 IBM Peter Carney 5
5 IBM Damien O’Toole 4
6 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Pat Kevin 3
7 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Andrew McPherson 2
8 IBM Craig Johnston 1

Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Corporate Team Open
1 FAIRIDGE Fairidge Ski Team 8
2 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PWC-7 7
3 EDS EDS 3 6
4 IBM IBM 5
5 THREDBO ALTITUDE PHYSIO Thredbo Altitude 4
6 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PWC-1 3
7 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PWC-4 2
8 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PWC-6 1

Games Results
Sport

Snowboarding Giant Slalom Women Open
1 FAIRIDGE Christine Kempton 8
2 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Yvonne Koncek 7
3 PKF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Pamela Duncan 6
4 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Sam Moriarty 5

Snowboarding Giant Slalom Men Open
1 FAIRIDGE Peter Higgins 8
2 FAIRIDGE Cameron Dredge 7
3 FAIRIDGE Owen Plum 6
4 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Will Souter 5
5 DIAMOND VALLEY DRAFTING Ryan Fitzgerald 4
6 FAIRIDGE Ben Argent 3
7 THREDBO ALTITUDE PHYSIO Mark Kelly 2
8 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Robert Treharne 1

Snow Tubing Corporate Team Open
1 PKF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Payne-Paton 16
2 EDS Dell/Morris 14
3 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Douglas-Quigley 12
4 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Hockley-Tasker 10
5 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Worthington-Gleeson 8
6 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Sulway-Melick 6
7 FAIRIDGE Plum-Argent 4
8 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS Bray-Rowe 2

Snow Volleyball Corporate Team Open
1 EDS EDS Volleyball 32
2 DIAMOND VALLEY DRAFTING DVD 28
3 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PWC 3 24
4 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PWC 6 20
5 FAIRIDGE Fairidge 16
6 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PWC 2 12
7 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PWC 4 8
8 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS PWC 1 4



Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Women Open
1 Caroline Corazza EDS 31.10 32.59 63.69
2 Anna Jedy PricewaterhouseCoopers 36.76 36.56 73.32

Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Men Open
1 Andrew McDonald Fairidge 20.32 19.83 40.15
2 Michael Dickson PricewaterhouseCoopers 20.19 20.03 40.22
3 Glen Inches Fairidge 22.28 21.88 44.16
4 Marcus Hofmann Apex Services 22.26 22.72 44.98
5 Ben Williams PricewaterhouseCoopers 23.19 22.87 46.06
6 Adam Gambell EDS 23.27 24.04 47.31
7 James Souter EDS 24.35 24.30 48.65
8 Ben Cairns EDS 25.52 26.01 51.53
9 Tom Mackellar PricewaterhouseCoopers 26.76 26.97 53.73

10 Paul Tasker PricewaterhouseCoopers 26.47 27.63 54.10
11 Craig Napier EDS 25.68 32.35 58.03
12 Lee Worthington PricewaterhouseCoopers 32.04 32.45 64.49

DNF Hugh Kirkpatrick EDS DNF 28.27
DNS Paul Larkin Fairidge

Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Women -30
1 Rachael Haley Thredbo Altitude Physiotherapy 28.09 28.20 56.29
2 Renee Schick PricewaterhouseCoopers 29.39 30.32 59.71
3 Sarah McKinlay PricewaterhouseCoopers 31.02 30.71 61.73
4 Christina Rowe PricewaterhouseCoopers 31.71 31.09 62.80
5 Stephanie Hyner PricewaterhouseCoopers 34.96 35.73 70.69
6 Alena Mackie PricewaterhouseCoopers 36.22 41.30 77.52

DNF Caitrin Dunn PricewaterhouseCoopers 35.65 DNF
DNS Stacey Thompson PricewaterhouseCoopers

Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Men -30
1 Andrew Nye PricewaterhouseCoopers 24.05 24.24 48.29
2 Allan Lorraine Toyota Australia 24.76 24.03 48.79
3 Greg Leadbeatter Apex Services 26.79 25.71 52.50
4 Mark Low IBM 27.65 27.95 55.60
5 Rory Melick PricewaterhouseCoopers 33.60 53.81 87.41

DNF Daniel Aldhamland PKF Chartered Accountants DNF 30.95
DNS Girish Krishnan EDS

Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Women 30+
1 Michelle Smyth PricewaterhouseCoopers 25.78 26.01 51.79
2 Kat Hogg Thredbo Altitude Physiotherapy 26.83 24.99 51.82
3 Carlie Maranon PricewaterhouseCoopers 34.00 30.53 64.53
4 Katie Bryan-Jones PricewaterhouseCoopers 34.14 33.01 67.15
5 Liz Schumacher Thredbo Altitude Physiotherapy 46.39 25.94 72.33
6 Lara Worthington Toyota Australia 44.87 43.99 88.86
7 Tracey Townsend Toyota Australia 46.36 52.10 98.46

Alpine Skiing Giant Slalom Men 30+
1 Peter Hogg Thredbo Altitude Physiotherapy 22.67 21.59 44.26
2 Barry Dennis Fairidge 22.36 21.92 44.28
3 Stephen Lyster Fairidge 23.08 21.79 44.87
4 Peter Carney IBM 25.05 24.46 49.51
5 Damien O’Toole IBM 25.47 25.02 50.49
6 Pat Kevin PricewaterhouseCoopers 25.88 25.13 51.01
7 Andrew McPherson PricewaterhouseCoopers 25.59 26.63 52.22
8 Craig Johnston IBM 26.89 25.45 52.34
9 Matt Medley Medleng 27.45 25.34 52.79

10 Ian Napier EDS 27.95 25.27 53.22
11 Nick Hockley PricewaterhouseCoopers 27.14 26.60 53.74
12 Simon Blackett Toyota Australia 27.87 26.56 54.43
13 Ian Douglas PricewaterhouseCoopers 29.28 27.29 56.57
14 Mark Hall PricewaterhouseCoopers 29.25 27.53 56.78
15 Sean McStay PricewaterhouseCoopers 30.97 28.14 59.11
16 James Hall PricewaterhouseCoopers 31.85 30.04 61.89
17 Matt Vines EDS 36.98 29.41 66.39
18 Yves Cheridito PricewaterhouseCoopers 46.39 25.00 71.39
19 Julian Derrick PricewaterhouseCoopers 39.82 32.37 72.19
DQ Andrew Dell EDS DQ 43.37

Games Results
Individual Times



DNS David Pratt PricewaterhouseCoopers
DNS Mark Harrington PricewaterhouseCoopers
DNS Justin McLean PricewaterhouseCoopers
DNS Andrew Morris EDS
DNS Mike Edmondson EDS

Snowboarding Giant Slalom Women Open
1 Christine Kempton Fairidge 35.67 33.00 68.67
2 Yvonne Koncek PricewaterhouseCoopers 36.22 33.94 70.16
3 Pamela Duncan PKF Chartered Accountants 36.83 35.54 72.37
4 Sam Moriarty PricewaterhouseCoopers 53.06 49.87 102.93

DNS Cherie Choy Optus
DNS Kimberly Dennison PricewaterhouseCoopers

Snowboarding Giant Slalom Men Open
1 Peter Higgins Fairidge 27.20 25.46 52.66
2 Cameron Dredge Fairidge 29.27 27.89 57.16
3 Owen Plum Fairidge 30.45 27.85 58.30
4 Will Souter PricewaterhouseCoopers 31.07 29.19 60.26
5 Ryan Fitzgerald Diamond Valley Drafting 32.22 29.04 61.26
6 Ben Argent Fairidge 33.26 30.57 63.83
7 Mark Kelly Thredbo Altitude Physiotherapy 33.02 30.94 63.96
8 Robert Treharne PricewaterhouseCoopers 34.68 30.12 64.80
9 Brett Houldin PricewaterhouseCoopers 33.86 31.01 64.87

10 Ben Grauer PricewaterhouseCoopers 34.64 31.45 66.09
11 Ben Weber PricewaterhouseCoopers 33.86 32.51 66.37
12 Jared Jacob PricewaterhouseCoopers 35.92 33.49 69.41
13 Nick Axam PricewaterhouseCoopers 36.67 33.91 70.58
14 Nicholas Abshagen PKF Chartered Accountants 37.25 35.36 72.61
15 Matt Adams Diamond Valley Drafting 34.86 38.63 73.49
16 Robert Onishe PKF Chartered Accountants 38.26 36.96 75.22
17 Matthew Hoyle EDS 39.05 36.22 75.27
18 Andrew Dwyer PKF Chartered Accountants 41.00 37.06 78.06
19 Stewart Camara EDS 41.30 37.48 78.78
20 Ben Davis Fujitsu Australia Ltd 45.59 34.38 79.97
21 Brett Murphy PricewaterhouseCoopers 44.02 36.31 80.33
22 Matt Sullivan PricewaterhouseCoopers 43.47 38.96 82.43
23 Darren Marney PricewaterhouseCoopers 42.21 54.49 96.70
24 John Nguyen PricewaterhouseCoopers 58.60 53.54 112.14
25 Ben Shaw EDS 67.16 56.89 124.05
26 Steve Bridle EDS 71.92 59.32 131.24

DNS Brendan Sulway PricewaterhouseCoopers 34.81
DNS Brad Futter PKF Chartered Accountants
DNS Garath Hutchinson EDS
DNS Niel Donolan EDS
DNS John Archer EDS

Games Results
Individual Times



1 Fairidge Fairidge Ski Team 128.59
Andrew McDonald 40.15
Glen Inches 44.16
Barry Dennis 44.28
Stephen Lyster 44.87

2 PricewaterhouseCoopers PWC-7 150.07
Ben Williams 46.06
Michelle Smyth 51.79
Andrew McPherson 52.22

3 EDS EDS 3 152.06
Adam Gambell 47.31
Ben Cairns 51.53
Ian Napier 53.22
Craig Napier 58.03

4 IBM IBM 152.34
Peter Carney 49.51
Damien O’Toole 50.49
Craig Johnston 52.34
Mark Low 55.60

5 Thredbo Altitude Physiotherapy  Thredbo Altitude 152.37
Peter Hogg 44.26
Kat Hogg 51.82
Rachael Haley 56.29
Liz Schumacher 72.33

6 PricewaterhouseCoopers PWC-1 161.06
Michael Dickson 40.22
Sean McStay 59.11
Sarah McKinlay 61.73
Justin McLean 999.00

7 PricewaterhouseCoopers PWC-4 169.72
Tom Mackellar 53.73
Paul Tasker 54.10
James Hall 61.89
Lee Worthington 64.49

8 PricewaterhouseCoopers PWC-6 176.82
Andrew Nye 48.29
Pat Kevin 51.01
Alena Mackie 77.52
Caitrin Dunn 999.00

9 PricewaterhouseCoopers PWC-3 189.66
Renee Schick 59.71
Christina Rowe 62.80
Katie Bryan-Jones 67.15
Rory Melick 87.41

10 Toyota Australia CSD Bullets 192.08
Allan Lorraine 48.79
Simon Blackett 54.43
Lara Worthington 88.86
Tracey Townsend 98.46

11 PricewaterhouseCoopers PWC-5 200.79
Mark Hall 56.78
Stephanie Hyner 70.69
Anna Jedy 73.32

Games Results
Team Times



Games Results
Team Times

12 PricewaterhouseCoopers PWC-8 208.11
Carlie Maranon 64.53
Yves Cheridito 71.39
Julian Derrick 72.19

13 PricewaterhouseCoopers PWC-2 1109.31
Nick Hockley 53.74
Ian Douglas 56.57
David Pratt 999.00
Mark Harrington 999.00

14 EDS EDS 2 1114.04
James Souter 48.65
Matt Vines 66.39
Hugh Kirkpatrick 999.00
Mike Edmondson 999.00

15 EDS EDS 1 2997.00
Andrew Dell 999.00
Andrew Morris 999.00
Girish Krishnan 999.00



10th Winter Australian Corporate Games
Thredbo July 30-31 2005

Championship Divisions by Numbers of Participants

Organisation Participant Numbers

Division 1 Apex Services 2

Diamond Valley Drafting 5

Fujitsu Australia 1

IBM 4

Medleng 1

Optus 1

Thredbo Altitude Physiotherapy 5

Toyota Australia 4

Westpac 2

Division 2 Fairidge 10

Division 3 PKF Chartered Accountants 17

Division 4 EDS 22

PricewaterhouseCoopers 71

Total Number of Organisations 13
Total Number of Participants 145

Good luck to all Participants


